mobile numbers representing themselves as the staff of Reliance Jio and induced the 
complainant with a false promise of installation of Reliance 5G tower at his land along with 
assurance of giving two jobs of family members of the complainant and fraudulently 
received money of approx. Rs-804625/- (Eight lakh four thousand six hundred twenty five) 
in different occasions in different way. The transaction was occurred in between 
27.09.2021 to 30.06.2022. Later the complainant came to know that, he has been cheated 
by the fraudsters and unknown miscreants by fraudulent means. Hence the case started at